months ended March 31, 2004. The impact of the correction of other accounting
errors for the same period had a positive impact on the Company's consolidated
loss of $776.

   The impact on the Company's consolidated cumulative earnings (loss) as a
result of all financial statement adjustments through March 31, 2004 was

Edgar Filing: WILLBROS GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

8

approximately ($13,247), with $65 in such adjustments occurring in the
three months ended March 31, 2004. See Note 2 of the "Notes to Consolidated
Financial Statements" included in Item 8 of the Company's Annual Report on Form
10-K for information about the various adjustments recorded for fiscal
periods prior to 2004, which resulted in consolidated cumulative earnings (loss)
through December 31, 2003 of approximately ($13,312).

   The impact on the restated three-month period ended March 31, 2004, is
presented below.

   Three Months Ended March 31, 2004
   ----------------------------------------------
   As Reported   Adjustments   Restated
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Contract revenue   $   102,338   $   (691)   $   101,647
Operating expenses   102,421   (803)   101,618
   ------------   ------------   ------------
  Operating income (loss)   (83)   112   29
Other income (expense)   (24)   (47)   (71)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
  Income (loss) before income taxes   (107)   65   (42)
Provision for income taxes   125   -   125
   ------------   ------------   ------------
  Net income (loss)   $   (232)   $   65   $   (167)
   ============   ============   ============

Income (loss) per common share:
  Basic   $   (.01)   $   (.00)   $   (.01)
  Diluted   $   (.01)   $   (.00)   $   (.01)
Weighted average number of common shares
  outstanding:
  Basic   20,741,302   20,741,302   20,741,302
  Diluted   20,741,302   20,741,302   20,741,302

   The financial effects caused by the restatement are as follows: